05|2018
Power Semiconductors
Selection Guide
Index
Page 17-18
6-Pack
Page 14

VDA
VDNVDA
VBA
VFNVBA
XSF
XSD
13
12
All SiC 2in1 modules (SiC MOS-FET & SiC Schottky diode)
1200 V
Ic 1st gen. TrenchMOS
2-
Pa
ck
C206
25 A 2CSI25CAA120-50*
50 A 2CSI50CAA120-50*
C207
75 A 2CSI75CAB120-50*
100 A  2CSI100CAB120-50*
C208
200 A 2CSI200CAC120-50*
300 A 2CSI300CAC120-50*
400 A 2CSI400CAC120-50*
*Under development
126 mm
13
 m

Small PIM (Power Integrated Modules)
650 V 1200 V
Ic X series V/X series
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fi
t p
in
s
V: M726, X: M730
10 A 7MBR10XKA065-50 7MBR10VKA120-50 7MBR10XKA120-50
15 A 7MBR15XKA065-50 7MBR15VKA120-50 7MBR15XKA120-50
20 A 7MBR20XKA065-50
25 A 7MBR25XKA120-50
30 A 7MBR30XKA065-50
V: M727, X: M731
15 A 7MBR15VKB120-50 7MBR15XKB120-50
25 A 7MBR25VKB120-50 7MBR25XKB120-50
35 A 7MBR35VKB120-50 7MBR35XKB120-50
50 A 7MBR50XKB065-50
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
ol
de
r p
in
s
V: M728, X: M732
10 A 7MBR10XKC065-50 7MBR10VKC120-50 7MBR10XKC120-50
15 A 7MBR15XKC065-50 7MBR15VKC120-50 7MBR15XKC120-50
20 A 7MBR20XKC065-50
25 A 7MBR25XKC120-50
30 A 7MBR30XKC065-50
V: M729, X: M733
15 A 7MBR15VKD120-50 7MBR15XKD120-50
25 A 7MBR25VKD120-50 7MBR25XKD120-50
35 A 7MBR35VKD120-50 7MBR35XKD120-50
50 A 7MBR50XKD065-50
Thermistor
Thermistor
Thermistor
Thermistor

650 V 1200 V
Ic X series V/X series
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
ol
de
r p
in
s.
PI
M
M711
25 A 7MBR25VA120-50
35 A 7MBR35VA120-50
M712
35 A 7MBR35VB120-50
50 A 7MBR50VB120-50
75 A 7MBR75VB120-50
M719
25 A 7MBR25VM120-50
35 A 7MBR35VM120-50 7MBR35XMA120-50
50 A 7MBR50XMA065-50 7MBR50VM120-50 7MBR50XMA120-50
75 A 7MBR75XMA065-50 7MBR75XME120-50
M720
50 A 7MBR50VN120-50
75 A 7MBR75XNA065-50 7MBR75VN120-50 7MBR75XNA120-50
100 A 7MBR100XNA065-50 7MBR100VN120-50 7MBR100XNA120-50
150 A 7MBR150XNA065-50 7MBR150VN120-50 7MBR150XNE120-50
M719
25 A 7MBR25VP120-50
35 A 7MBR35VP120-50 7MBR35XPA120-50
50 A
7MBR50XPA065-50 7MBR50VP120-50 7MBR50XPA120-50
7MBR50XPE120-50
75 A 7MBR75XPA065-50 7MBR75XPE120-50
100 A 7MBR100XPE065-50
M720
50 A 7MBR50VR120-50
75 A
7MBR75VR120-50 7MBR75XRA120-50
7MBR75XRE120-50
100 A

PIM (Power Integrated Modules) EconoPIM™
650 V 1200 V
Ic X series V/X series
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fi
t p
in
s
M721
25 A 7MBR25VW120-50, (-80*)
35 A 7MBR35VW120-50, (-80*) 7MBR35XWA120-50
50 A 7MBR50XWA065-50 7MBR50VW120-50, (-80*) 7MBR50XWA120-50
75 A 7MBR75XWA065-50 7MBR75XWE120-50
M722
50 A 7MBR50VX120-50, (-80*)
75 A 7MBR75XXA065-50 7MBR75VX120-50, (-80*) 7MBR75XXA120-50
100 A 7MBR100XXA065-50 7MBR100VX120-50, (-80*) 7MBR100XXA120-50
150 A 7MBR150XXA065-50 7MBR150VX120-50, (-80*) 7MBR150XXE120-50
M721
25 A 7MBR25VY120-50, (-80*)
35 A 7MBR35VY120-50, (-80*) 7MBR35XYA120-50
50 A 7MBR50XYA065-50 7MBR50VY120-50, (-80*) 7MBR50XYA120-50
75 A 7MBR75XYA065-50 7MBR75XYE120-50
100 A 7MBR100XYE065-50
M722
50 A 7MBR50VZ120-50, (-80*)
75 A 77MBR75VZ120-50, (-80*) 7MBR75XZA120-50
100 A 7MBR100XZA065-50 7MBR100VZ120-50, (-80*) 7MBR100XZA120-50
150 A 7MBR150XZA065-50 7MBR150VZ120-50, (-80*) 7MBR150XZE120-50
Note 1: Pin assignment of output terminals changes within the range of colored position depending on output current.
Note 2: EconoPIM™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Note 3: “-80”: Pre-Applied Thermal-Interface-Material for “-50”
122 mm62  mm

16
6-Pack EconoPACK™
600 V 1200 V 1700 V
Ic V series V/X series V series
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
ol
de
r p
in
s
V: M636, X: M669    Solder Pins
50 A 6MBI50VA-060-50 6MBI50VA-120-50
75 A 6MBI75VA-060-50 6MBI75VA-120-50
100 A 6MBI100VA-060-50 6MBI100VA-120-50 6MBI100XAE120-50*
V: M633, X: M668    Solder Pins
100 A 6MBI100VB-120-50 6MBI100XBA120-50
150 A 6MBI150VB-060-50 6MBI150VB-120-50 6MBI150XBA120-50
180 A
6MBI180VB-120-50
6MBI180VB-120-55
200 A
6MBI200XBA120-50
6MBI200XBE120-50
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fi
t p
in
s
M647    Press fit Pins
50 A 6MBI50VW-060-50 6MBI50VW-120-50
75 A 6MBI75VW-060-50 6MBI75VW-120-50
100 A 6MBI100VW-060-50 6MBI100VW-120-50
M648     Press fit Pins
100 A 6MBI100VX-120-50, (-80*) 6MBI100XXA120-50 6MBI100VX-170-50, (-80*)
150 A 6MBI150VX-060-50 , (-80*) 6MBI150VX-120-50, (-80*) 6MBI150XXA120-50
180 A
6MBI180VX-120-50, (-80*)
6MBI180VX-120-55, (-80*)
200 A

W
ith
 N
TC
, H
ig
h
po
w
er
 6
-P
ac
k
M629
225 A 6MBI225V-120-50
300 A 6MBI300V-120-50 6MBI300V-170-50
450 A 6MBI450V-120-50 6MBI450V-170-50, (-80*)
550 A 6MBI550V-120-50
Note1: EconoPACK™+ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Note 2: “-80”: Pre-Applied Thermal-Interface-Material for “-50”
U+ V+ W+
C5 C3 C1
G5 G3 G1
T1 T2
U1 V1 W1
U2 V2 W2
G6 G4 G2
E5 E3 E1
E6 E4 E2
U- V- W-
Thermistor
150 mm
162 mm
19
18
Standard 2-Pack
650 V 1200 V 1700 V
Ic X series V/X series V series X series
2-
Pa
ck
M263
75 A 2MBI75VA-120-50 2MBI75VA-170-50 2MBI75XAA170-50
100 A 2MBI100VA-120-50 2MBI100XAA120-50 2MBI100VA-170-50 2MBI100XAA170-50
150 A 2MBI150XAA065-50 2MBI150VA-120-50 2MBI150XAA120-50 2MBI150XAA170-50
200 A 2MBI200XAA065-50 2MBI200XAA120-50
M274
150 A 2MBI150VB-120-50
200 A 2MBI200VB-120-50 2MBI200XBE120-50
300 A 2MBI300XBE065-50 2MBI300XBE120-50
400 A 2MBI400XBE065-50
M275
300 A 2MBI300VD-120-50
400 A 2MBI400XDE065-50 2MBI400VD-120-50 2MBI400XDE120-50
600 A 2MBI600XDE065-50 2MBI600XDE120-50
M276
150 A 2MBI150VH-170-50 , (-80*) 2MBI150XHA170-50
200 A 2MBI200VH-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI200VH-170-50 , (-80*) 2MBI200XHA170-50
300 A 2MBI300VH-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI300XHA120-50 2MBI300VH-170-50 , (-80*) 2MBI300XHA170-50
400 A 2MBI400XHA170-50
450 A
2MBI450VH-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XHA120-50
2MBI450VH-120F-5, (-80*)*1
600 A 2MBI600XHA120-50
M277
300 A 2MBI300VE-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI300VE-170-50 , (-80*) 2MBI300XEE170-50
400 A 2MBI400VE-170-50 , (-80*) 2MBI400XEE170-50
450 A 2MBI450VE-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XEE120-50
600 A 2MBI600XEE065-50 2MBI600VE-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI600XEE120-50
Note 1: AC-Switch
Note 2: “-80”: Pre-Applied Thermal-Interface-Material for “-50”
AC-Switch
34 mm

with SIN-substrate*1
 X series  V series  V series
with SIN-substrate*1
X series
W
ith
 N
TC
, s
ol
de
r p
in
s
M254
225 A 2MBI225VN-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI225VN-120S-50 2MBI225XNA120-50 2MBI225XNA170-50
300 A 2MBI300VN-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI300VN-120S-50, (-80*) 2MBI300XNA120-50 2MBI300VN-170-50, (-80*) 2MBI300XNA170-50
450 A 2MBI450VN-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI450VN-120S-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XNA120-50 2MBI450VN-170-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XNA170-50
550 A 2MBI550VN-170-50, (-80*)
600 A 2MBI600XNG120-50 2MBI600XNG170-50
M285 *2
600 A 2MBI600VN-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI600XNE120-50 2MBI600XNE170-50
800 A 2MBI800XNE120-50
W
ith
 N
TC
, p
re
ss
 fi
t p
in
s
M282
225 A 2MBI225VX-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI225XNB120-50 2MBI225VX-170-50, (-80*) 2MBI225XNB170-50
300 A 2MBI300VX-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI300XNB120-50 2MBI300VX-170-50, (-80*) 2MBI300XNB170-50
450 A 2MBI450VX-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XNB120-50 2MBI450VX-170-50, (-80*) 2MBI450XNB170-50
550 A 2MBI550VX-170-50, (-80*)
600 A 2MBI600VX-120-50, (-80*) 2MBI600XNH120-50 2MBI600XNH170-50
M286 *2
600 A 2MBI600XNF120-50 2MBI600XNF170-50
800 A 2MBI800XNF120-50
Note 1: *1 Low Thermal Impedance Version
Note 2: *2 Low thermal impedance and high tracking capability type
Note 3: *3 “-80”: Pre-Applied Thermal-Interface-Material for “-50”
Thermistor
Thermistor
Thermistor
Thermistor
62 mm
150  mm
62 mm
150  mm
62 mm
150  mm
62 mm
150  mm
20
Standard 1-Pack
1200 V 1700 V
V series V series
Ic Aluminium oxide DCB Aluminium nitride DCB Aluminium oxide DCB
1-
Pa
ck
M153
300 A 1MBI300V-170-50
400 A 1MBI400V-120-50 1MBI400VF-120-50 1MBI400V-170-50
600 A 1MBI600V-120-50 1MBI600VF-120-50 1MBI600V-170-50
900 A 1MBI900V-120-50
600 V 1200 V
Ic U/ V series U/ V series
Ch
op
pe
r
M262
50 A 1MBI50U4F-120L-50
75 A 1MBI75U4F-120L-50
100 A 1MBI100U4F-120L-50
150 A 1MBI150VA-120L-50
200 A 1MBI200VA-120L-50
M259
200 A 1MBI200U4H-120L-50
300 A 1MBI300U2H-060L-50
M283
400 A 1MBI400VH-060L-50
E1C2
Inverse Diode
FWD
G2 E2

34 mm
94  mm
62 mm 108  mm
62 mm 108  mm
21
20
22
High Speed Modules
1200 V
Ic High Speed IGBT
Ch
op
pe
r
M249
200 A 1MBI200HH-120L-50
300 A 1MBI300HH-120L-50
400 A 1MBI400HH-120L-50
2-
Pa
ck
M233
100 A 2MBI100HB-120-50
M249
150 A 2MBI150HH-120-50
200 A 2MBI200HH-120-50
M276
100 A 2MBI100HJ-120-50
150 A 2MBI150HJ-120-50
200 A 2MBI200HJ-120-50
300 A 2MBI300HJ-120-50
Thermistor
62 mm
108  mm
62 mm
108  mm
62 mm
108  mm
45 mm
92 mm
23
22
High Power Modules
1200V 1700V 3300V
V series Trench-FS V series Trench-FS U series Trench-FS
Ic
Cu-baseplate Cu-baseplate AISiC-baseplate AISiC-baseplate AISiC-baseplate
Low switching loss
1-
Pa
ck M151, M155
800 A 1MBI800UG-330
1000 A 1MBI1000UG-330 1MBI1000UG-330B
1200 A 1MBI1200VC-120P 1MBI1200VC-170E 1MBI1200VR-170E
1600 A 1MBI1600VC-120P 1MBI1600VC-170E 1MBI1600VR-170E
2400 A 1MBI2400VC-120P 1MBI2400VC-170E 1MBI2400VR-170E
M152, M156
1200 A 1MBI1200UE-330
1500 A 1MBI1500UE-330 1MBI1500UE-330B
2400 A 1MBI2400VD-120P 1MBI2400VD-170E 1MBI2400VS-170E
3600 A 1MBI3600VD-120P 1MBI3600VD-170E 1MBI3600VS-170E
2-
Pa
ck
M256, M278
600 A 2MBI600VG-120P 2MBI600VG-170E 2MBI600VT-170E
800 A 2MBI800VG-120P 2MBI800VG-170E 2MBI800VT-170E
1200 A 2MBI1200VG-120P 2MBI1200VG-170E 2MBI1200VT-170E
Note: M151, M152, M256: Cu-baseplate M155, M156, M278: AlSiC-baseplate
140 mm
130  mm
140 mm 190  mm

1MBI900VXA-120PD-50 *1 1MBI900VXA-120PC-50 *1
1MBI900VXA-120PD-54*1, (-80*) 1MBI900VXA-120PC-54 *1, (-80*)
M272
1000 A
1MBI1000VXB-170EL-50 1MBI1000VXB-170EH-50
1MBI1000VXB-170EL-54, (-80*) 1MBI1000VXB-170EH-54, (-80*)
1400 A
1MBI1400VXB-170PL-50 1MBI1400VXB-170PH-50
1MBI1400VXB-120PL-54, (-80*) 1MBI1400VXB-120PH-54, (-80*) 1MBI1400VXB-170PL-54, (-80*) 1MBI1400VXB-170PH-54, (-80*)
PrimePACK™
High Power next Core (HPnC)
1700 V 3300 V
X series
Ic 7th Generation
M288, Type A
450 A 2MBI450XUF330-50*
1000 A 2MBI1000XUF170-50*
M292, Type C
450 A 2MBI450XVF330-50*
1000 A 2MBI1000XVF170-50*
*Under development
Note 1: �The products with suffix ‘-54’ on this page are labeled to specify the rank of Vsat and VF. 	 Note 3: PrimePACK™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Note 2: “-80” : Pre-Applied Thermal-Interface-Material for “-54”			   Note 4: *1: Antiparallel diode current rating is 120A. Application circuit is Boost/Buck chopper only.
Low Side High Side

2-
Pa
ck
M271
600 A
2MBI600VXA-120E-50
2MBI600VXA-120E-54, (-80*)
650 A
2MBI650VXA-170E-50 2MBI650XXA170-50*
2MBI650VXA-170E-54, (-80*)
2MBI650VXA-170EA-50
2MBI650VXA-170EA-54, (-80*)
900 A
2MBI900VXA-120E-50 2MBI900VXA-120P-50 2MBI900XXA120E-50* 2MBI900XXA120P-50*
2MBI900VXA-120E-54, (-80*) 2MBI900VXA-120P-54, (-80*)
1200 A 2MBI1200XXE120E-50* 2MBI1200XXE120P-50* 2MBI1200XXE170-50*
M272
1000 A
2MBI1000VXB-170E-50 2MBI1000XXB170-50*
2MBI1000VXB-170E-54, (-80*)
2MBI1000XB-170EA-50
2MBI1000XB-170EA-54, (-80*)
1400 A
2MBI1400VXB-120E-50 2MBI1400VXB-120P-50 2MBI1400XXB120P-50* 2MBI1400VXB-170E-50 2MBI1400VXB-170P-50 2MBI1400XXB170-50*
2MBI1400VXB-120E-54, (-80*) 2MBI1400VXB-120P-54, (-80*) 2MBI1400VXB-170E-54, (-80*) 2MBI1400VXB-170P-54, (-80*)
1800 A 2MBI1800XXF120P-50* 2MBI1800XXF170-50*
PrimePACK™
*Under development
Inverter Thermistor
Inverter Thermistor

Ph
as
e
W
ith
 N
TC
,
so
ld
er
 p
in
s
M1203
50 A 12MBI50VN-120-50 600V
75 A 12MBI75VN-120-50 600V
100 A 12MBI100VN-120-50 600V
3
Ph
as
e
W
ith
 N
TC
,
pr
es
s
fit
 p
in
s
M1202
50 A 12MBI50VX-120-50 600V
75 A 12MBI75VX-120-50 600V
100 A 12MBI100VX-120-50 600V
1
Ph
as
e

ve
r-
Ic
 w
ith
ou
t B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
P633A
• • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSD060-50
20 A 6MBP20XSD060-50
30 A 6MBP30XSD060-50
35 A 6MBP35XSD060-50
• • • • •
15 A 6MBP15XSF060-50
20 A 6MBP20XSF060-50
30 A 6MBP30XSF060-50
35 A 6MBP35XSF060-50
P-side fault status output (Alarm)
N-side fault status output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self shutdown)
Over current protection (self shutdown)

600V 1200V
Ic V series V series
W
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e-
Ch
op
pe
r
P629
• • • •
10A 6MBP10VAA120-50
15A 6MBP15VAA120-50
20A 6MBP20VAA060-50
25A 6MBP25VAA120-50
30A 6MBP30VAA060-50
50A 6MBP50VAA060-50
P626
• • • • •
25A 6MBP25VBA120-50
35A 6MBP35VBA120-50
50A 6MBP50VBA060-50 6MBP50VBA120-50
75A 6MBP75VBA060-50
W
ith
ou
t
Br
ak
e
-C
ho
pp
er
• • • • •
25A 6MBP25VFN120-50
35A 6MBP35VFN120-50
50A 6MBP50VFN060-50 6MBP50VFN120-50
75A 6MBP75VFN060-50
100A 6MBP100VFN060-50
W
ith
 B
ra
ke
-
Ch
op
pe
r
P636
• • • • •
25A 7MBP25VFN120-50
35A 7MBP35VFN120-50
50A 7MBP50VFN060-50 7MBP50VFN120-50
75A 7MBP75VFN060-50
100A 7MBP100VFN060-50
P-side fault status output (Alarm)
N-side fault status output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self shutdown)
Over current protection (self shutdown)

28
IPM (Intelligent Power Modules)
600V 1200V
Ic V series V series
W
ith
ou
t B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
• • • • •
25 A 6MBP25VDA120-50
35 A 6MBP35VDA120-50
50 A 6MBP50VDA060-50 6MBP50VDA120-50
6MBP50VDN120-50
75 A 6MBP75VDA060-50 6MBP75VDA120-50
6MBP75VDN120-50
100A 6MBP100VDA060-50 6MBP100VDA120-50
6MBP100VDN060-50 6MBP100VDN120-50
150 A 6MBP150VDA060-50
6MBP150VDN060-50
200 A 6MBP200VDA060-50
6MBP200VDN060-50
W
ith
 B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
P630
• • • • •
25A 7MBP25VDA120-50
35A 7MBP35VDA120-50
50 A 7MBP50VDA060-50 7MBP50VDA120-50
7MBP50VDN120-50
75 A 7MBP75VDA060-50 7MBP75VDA120-50
7MBP75VDN120-50
100 A 7MBP100VDA060-50 7MBP100VDA120-50
7MBP100VDN060-50 7MBP100VDN120-50
150 A 7MBP150VDA060-50
7MBP150VDN060-50
200 A 7MBP200VDA060-50
7MBP200VDN060-50
P-side fault status output (Alarm)
N-side fault status output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self shutdown)

84 mm 128,5  mm
IPM (Intelligent Power Modules)
600V 1200V
Ic V series V series
W
ith
ou
t B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
• • • • •
100 A 6MBP100VEA120-50
150 A 6MBP150VEA120-50
200 A 6MBP200VEA060-50 6MBP200VEA120-50
300 A 6MBP300VEA060-50
400 A 6MBP400VEA060-50
W
ith
 B
ra
ke
-C
ho
pp
er
P631
• • • • •
100 A 7MBP100VEA120-50
150 A 7MBP150VEA120-50
200 A 7MBP200VEA060-50 7MBP200VEA120-50
300 A 7MBP300VEA060-50
400 A 7MBP400VEA060-50
P-side fault status output (Alarm)
N-side fault status output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self shutdown)
Over current protection (self shutdown)

VCC W
VinW
VinYVinX VinZ
Tj-sensor IC-sensor
Pre
Driver
110 mm 142  mm
30
Hybrid SiC Modules
600V 1200V 1700V
Ic V series V series V series
2-
Pa
ck
M274
200 A 2MSI200VAB-120-53
M276
300 A 2MSI300VAH-120C-53
M277
400 A 2MSI400VAE-170-53
M254
300 A 2MSI300VAN-120-53
450 A 2MSI450VAN-120-53
550 A 2MSI550VAN-170-53
600 A 2MSI600VAN-120-53
M278
1200 A 2MSI1200VAT-170PC *1
2MSI1200VAT-170EC *2
PI
M
M712
35 A 7MSR35VAB120-50
50 A 7MSR50VAB060-50 7MSR50VAB120-50
75 A 7MSR75VAB060-50
100 A 7MSR100VAB060-50
6-
Pa
ck
M633

62 mm 108  mm
140 mm
130  mm
62 mm
150  mm
80 mm 110  mm
62 mm
122  mm
62 mm
122  mm
31
30
Discrete IGBT
600 V 650 V 1200 V
Ic V series High speed V series RB series High speed W series V series High speed V series High speed W series
15 A FGW15N120H
25 A FGW25N120W
30 A FGW30N120H
35 A FGW35N60H
40 A FGW40N65W FGW40N120H FGW40N120W
50 A FGW50N60H FGW50N65W
60 A FGW60N65W
75 A FGW75N60H FGW75N65W
15 A FGW15N120VD FGW15N120HD
25 A FGW25N120VD FGW25N120WD/WE
30 A FGW30N60VD FGW30N120HD
35 A FGW35N60HD/HC
40 A FGW40N65WD/WE FGW40N120VD FGW40N120HD FGW40N120WD/WE
50 A FGW50N60VD FGW50N60HD/HC FGW50N65WD/WE
60 A FGW60N65WD/WE
75 A FGW75N60HD/HC FGW75N65WE
TO-247-P2
85 A FGW85N60RB
TO-247-4-P2
40 A FGZ40N120WE
50 A FGZ50N65WD/WE
75 A FGZ75N65WE
Recommended operating frequency
~10kHz ~20kHz ~100kHz
V/RB
High speed V
High speed W
32
Rectifier Diode SiC-SBD
Ultra Fast Recovery Diodes Soft Recovery - Fast Recovery Diodes
600 V 650 V 1200 V
Ic
TO-220
15 A FDRP15S60L
25 A FDRP25S60L
30 A
75 A
TO-247-P2
12 A FDRW12S120J
15 A FDRW15S60L
20 A FDRW20S120J
25 A FDRW25S60L
30 A FDRW30S120J
35 A FDRW35S60L
40 A FDRW40C120J
50 A FDRW50C60L
60 A FDRW60C120J
70 A FDRW70C60L
TO-247-2-P2
60 A FDRW60T60L
75 A FDRW75T65L
Ultra Fast Recovery Diodes Soft Recovery - Fast Recovery Diodes
600 V 1200 V
Ic
T-Pack(s)
10 A FDCC10S65
20 A FDCC20C65
25 A FDCC25S65
TO-220-2
10 A FDCP10S65
25 A FDCP25S65
TO-220
20 A FDCP20C65
TO-220F
20 A FDCA20C65
TO-220F-2
10 A FDCY10S65
25 A FDCY25S65
TO-247
10 A FDCY10S65
18 A FDCY18S120
20 A FDCY20C65
25 A FDCY25S65
36 A FDCY36C120
50 A FDCY50C65
TO-247-2-P2
18 A FDCW18T120
33
32
34
Package Outlines (in mm)